
 
 

 
 
Laurie Abeel 
DODEA - Preschool 
VIRGINIA 
laurie.abeel@hq.dodea.edu  
571-372-5862 
 

Deborah Adams 
Office of Early Childhood 
CONNECTICUT 
deborah.adams@ct.gov  
860 -873-8982 
 

Michelle Alexander 
DODEA - Preschool 
VIRGINIA 
michelle.alexander@dodea.edu  
571-372-6011 
 

Debra Andersen 
OK Partnership for School Readiness 
(PDG-B-5) 
OKLAHOMA 
dandersen@okschoolreadiness.org  
405-429-4219 
 

Bruce Atchison 
Education Commission of the States 
COLORADO 
batchison@ecs.org  
303-618-0133 

 
Gwyn Bachtle 
DoE Early Learning Division 
OREGON 
gwyn.bachtle@ode.state.or.us  
503-480-6963 

 
Laura Bailet 
Kaplan  
NORTH CAROLINA 
lbailet@kaplanco.com  
904-738-3344 

 
 

 
Steve Barnett 
NIEER-CEELO 
NEW JERSEY 
sbarnett@nieer.org  
732-221-8002 
 

Andrea Bartholomew 
DoE - School Readiness Branch 
KENTUCKY 
andrea.bartholomew@education.ky.gov  

859-583-2720 
 

Garrett Bauman 
Teaching Strategies 
MARYLAND 
garrett.b@teachingstrategies.com  
240-319-2788 
 

Chris Becerra 
Orange County DoE  
Office of Early Learning 
CALIFORNIA 
cbecerra@ocde.us 
714-966-4000 

 
Karen Bergeron 
DoE Office of Learning Systems 
MAINE 
karen.j.bergeron@maine.gov  
207-624-6636 
 

Janet Bock-Hager 
DoE Office of Early and Elementary 
Learning 
WEST VIRGINIA 
jbockhager@k12.wv.us  
304-558-9994 
 

Kelli Bohanon 
DCYF - Division of Early Learning 
Programs 
WASHINGTON 
kelli.bohanon@dcyf.wa.gov  
360-791-3701 

 
Laura Bornfreund 
New America 
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
bornfreund@newamerica.org  
202-596-3381 
 

Barbara Bowman 
CEELO Pioneer 
ILLINOIS 
bbowman@erikson.edu  
312-755-2250 
 

Mary Breyfogle 
DOE - Division of Learning and Results 
IOWA 
mary.breyfogle@iowa.gov  
515-326-1030 
 

Andrea Brinnel 
DoE-Bureau of Special Education 
CONNECTICUT 
andrea.brinnel@ct.gov  
860-713-6941 
 

Teresa Broughton 
Department of Education 
SOUTH CAROLINA 
tbroughton@ed.sc.gov  
803-280-1731 

 
Beth Bye 
Office of Early Childhood 
CONNECTICUT 
beth.bye@ct.gov  
860-819-1971 
 

Kevin Carnes 
Lakershore Learning 
CALIFORNIA 
kcarnes@lakeshorelearning.com  
310-537-8600 
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Erin Carroll 
DoE - Office of Early Childhood 
VIRGINIA 
erin.carroll@doe.virginia.gov  
814-883-2050 
 

Connie Casha 
Middle TN State University 
TENNESSEE 
connie.casha@mtsu.edu  
615-545-0924 
 

Shannon Christian 
ACF - HHS 
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
shannon.christian@acf.hhs.gov  
202-795-7610 
 

Lori Connors-Tadros 
CEELO-NIEER 
VIRGINIA 
ltadros@nieer.org  
571-239-5129 
 

Barbara Cooper 
Deparment of Early Care and 
Education 
ALABAMA 
barbara.cooper@ece.alabama.gov  
720-473-1968 

 
Vincent Costanza 
Teaching Strategies 
NEW JERSEY 
vincent.c@teachingstrategies.com  
609-213-0269 
 

Tonya Coston 
DoE Division of Early Childhood 
Education and Family Engagement 
NEW JERSEY 
tonya.coston@doe.nj.gov  
609-529-5843 
 

Kara Courtney 
Data Recognition Corporation 
MINNESOTA 
kcourtney@datarecognitioncorp.com  
763-553-4391 
 

Julia Cowell 
DESE - Office of Quality Schools 
MISSOURI 
julia.cowell@dese.mo.gov  
573-751-8289 

 

Jeselle Cruse-Peter 
Department of Education 
VIRGIN ISLANDS 
jeselle.cruse@vide.vi  
340-773-1095 
 

D’Mari Creque 
CCSSO 
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
dmari.creque@ccsso.org 
571-309-4578 

 
Nena Cunningham 
DoE Office of Learning Systems 
MAINE 
nena.m.cunningham@maine.gov  
207-624-6601 
 

Melissa Dahlin 
CEELO-EDC 
CALIFORNIA 
mdahlin@uci.edu  
714-305-2779 

 
Holly Dalton 
Department of Education 
OREGON 
holly.dalton@state.or.us  
503-947-5927 
 

Teresa Davenport 
DoE Teaching and Learning 
UTAH 
teresa.davenport@schools.utah.gov  
801-538-7540 
 

Renee DeMars-Johnson 
DoE Office of Great Start/ Early 
Childhood Development & Family 
Education 
MICHIGAN 
demars-johnsonr@michigan.gov  
517-241-0162 
 

Jill Dent 
DOE Office of Early Childhood 
MISSISSIPPI 
jdent@mdek12.org  
601-359-5532 
 

Taylor Dunn 
DoE Early Childhood 
LOUISIANA 
taylor.dunn@la.gov  
972-922-4784 
 

Tara Dwyer 
Office of Child Development and Early 
Learning 
PENNSYLVANIA 
c-tdwyer@pa.gov  
267-304-5282 
 

Harriet Egertson 
NAECS-SDE Founding Member 
CALIFORNIA 
haegertson@gmail.com  
951-303-2319 
 

Linda Espinosa 
CEELO Pioneer 
COLORADO 
espinosal@missouri.edu  
970-731-2382 
 

Sheryll Famularcano 
CCSSO-CEELO 
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
sheryll.famularcano@ccsso.org  
202-312-6866 
 

Harriet Feldlaufer 
Office of Early Childhood 
CONNECTICUT 
harriet.feldlaufer@ct.gov  
860-500-4422 
 

Cecelia Fisher-Dahms 
CDE-Early Learning and Care Division 
CALIFORNIA 
cfisherd@cde.ca.gov  
916-324-9739 
 

Becky Fox 
Kaplan  
NORTH CAROLINA 
bfox@kaplanco.com  
614-397-0059 
 

Ellen Frede 
NIEER-CEELO 
NEW JERSEY 
efrede@nieer.org  
848-932-3400 
 

Anji Gallanos 
CDE-Preschool through Third Grade 
Office 
COLORADO 
gallanos_a@cde.state.co.us  
720-527-0497 
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Karin Ganz 
DCYF - Division of Early Learning 
Programs 
WASHINGTON 
karin.ganz@dcyf.wa.gov  
360-791-3701 
 

Sue Gaon 
Lakeshore Learning 
CALIFORNIA 
sgaon@lakeshorelearning.com  
310-537-8600 
 

Karin Garver 
NIEER-CEELO 
NEW JERSEY 
kgarver@nieer.org  
848- 932-0795 
 

Dee Gethmann 
DOE - Division of Learning and Results 
IOWA 
dee.gethmann@iowa.gov  
515-281-5502 
 

Walter Gilliam 
Yale University 
CONNECTICUT 
walter.gilliam@yale.edu  
203-432-4575 
 

Laura Goldthwait 
DoE Office of Great Start/ Early 
Childhood Development & Family 
Education 
MICHIGAN 
goldthwaitl@michigan.gov  
810-772-8241 
 

Andrew Gomm 
DoH PDG-B-5 Coordinator 
NEW MEXICO 
andrew.gomm@state.nm.us  
505-476-8975 
 

Rolf Grafwallner 
CCSSO-CEELO 
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
rolf.grafwallner@ccsso.org  
202-312-6432 
 

Lillian Green 
DoE Early Learning Division 
OREGON 
lillian.green@state.or.us  
503-947-2516 
 

Yasmin Grewal-Kök 
Early Edge California 
CALIFORNIA 
ygrewalkok@earlyedgecalifornia.org  
415-317-4884 
 

Elizabeth Groginsky 
OSSE - Division of Early Learning 
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
elizabeth.groginsky@dc.gov  
202-727-2814 
 

Krista Hall 
DoE Office of Special Education and 
Early Learning 
KENTUCKY 
krista.hall2@education.ky.gov  
859-388-4251 
 

Bridget Hamre 
Teachstone 
VIRGINIA 
bridget.hamre@teachstone.com  
434-962-7516 
 

Kathleen Hebbeler 
SRI 
CALIFORNIA 
kathleen.hebbeler@sri.com  
530-902-3515 
 

Mary Louise Hemmeter 
Vanderbilt University 
TENNESSEE 
ml.hemmeter@vanderbilt.edu  
217-649-6032 
 

Steven Hicks 
DoE Division of Early Childhood 
MARYLAND 
steven.hicks@maryland.gov  
323-369-2023 
 

Melody Hobson 
DoE Office of Early Childhood 
Education 
NEBRASKA 
melody.hobson@nebraska.gov  
402-499-1382 
 

Kate Hodges 
NIEER 
NEW JERSEY 
khodges@nieer.org  
410-991-7800 
 

Jan Hume 
Deparment of Early Care and 
Education 
ALABAMA 
jan.hume@ece.alabama.gov  
334-549-4645 
 

Marilou Hyson 
CEELO Pioneer 
MASSACHUSETTS 
marilou.hyson@gmail.com  
202-365-4791 
 

Tracy Jost 
NIEER-CEELO 
MARYLAND 
tracyjost@comcast.net  
410-286-8960 
 

Demetria Joyce 
Deparment of Early Care and Learning 
GEORGIA 
demetria.joyce@decal.ga.gov  
404- 657-1778 
 

Stacey Joyner 
DoE Office of Early Learning and 
Development 
NEVADA 
sjoyner@doe.nv.gov  
702-668-4348 
 

Dawn Kalkman 
DoE Office of Great Start/ Early 
Childhood Development & Family 
Education 
MICHIGAN 
kalkmand@michigan.gov  
517-241-4289 
 

Erika Kelley 
DoE Division of Early Childhood 
Education and Family Engagement 
NEW JERSEY 
erika.kelley@doe.nj.gov  
609-376-3864 
 

Noel Kelty 
DoE Office of Great Start/ Early 
Childhood Development & Family 
Education 
MICHIGAN 
keltyn@michigan.gov  
517-335-1958 
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Sherry Kimball 
DPI - Division of Academic Excellence 
WISCONSIN 
sherry.kimball@dpi.wi.gov  
608-267-9625 
 

Holly King 
AdvancED 
ARIZONA 
hking@advanc-ed.org  
602-361-2087 
 

Erin Kissling 
Early Learning Indiana 
INDIANA 
erink@earlylearningindiana.org  
317-752-7253 
 

Brenda Kofahl 
DOE - PreK Program - Bureau of 
Teaching, Learning and Assessment 
NEW MEXICO 
brenda.kofahl@state.nm.us  
505-629-7836 
 

Cyndi La Marca Lessner 
DoE Division of Early Childhood 
MARYLAND 
cynthia.lessner@maryland.gov  
410-767-0337 
 

Brenda Leger 
Children's Literacy Initiative 
ARKANSAS 
bleger@cli.org  
501-687-7091 
 

Robin Lemonis 
DOE Office of Early Childhood 
MISSISSIPPI 
rlemonis@mdek12.org  
601-359-2586 
 

Jim Lesko 
Atlas Research 
DELAWARE 
jlesko@atlasresearch.us  
302-228-4074 
 

Michelle Levy 
Office of Early Childhood 
CONNECTICUT 
michelle.levy@ct.gov  
860-500-4536 

 
 

Betsy Lin 
DOE - Division of Learning and Results 
IOWA 
betsy.lin@iowa.gov  
515-725-2039 
 

Kyesha "Ky" Lindberg 
LENA 
COLORADO 
kylindberg@lena.org  
303-441-9062 

 
Sandra Little 
Teaching Strategies 
ALABAMA 
sandra.l@teachingstrategies.com  
334-319-3208 
 

Richard Lower 
DoE Office of Great Start/ Early 
Childhood Development & Family 
Education 
MICHIGAN 
lowerr@michigan.gov  
517-241-7043 
 

Heather Lucas 
DoE Office of Great Start/ Early 
Childhood Development & Family 
Education 
MICHIGAN 
lucash@michigan.gov  
517-373-4559 
 

Nicole Madore 
DoE Office of Learning Systems 
MAINE 
nicole.madore@maine.gov  
207-624-6677 
 

Lorena Mancilla 
WIDA 
ILLINOIS 
lorena.mancilla@wisc.edu  
630-430-6206 
 

Jana Martella 
EDC-CEELO 
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
jmartella@edc.org  
202-572-5311 
 

 
 
 
 

David Mathis 
Department of Education 
SOUTH CAROLINA 
dmathis@ed.sc.gov  
803-734-2577 
 

Monica May 
DOE Office of Early Childhood 
MISSISSIPPI 
mfmay@mdek12.org  
601-325-2593 
 

Natalie McClane 
DOE Division of Learning Services 
KANSAS 
nmcclane@ksde.org  
785-296-5081 

 
Mischele McManus 
DoE Office of Great Start/ Early 
Childhood Development & Family 
Education 
MICHIGAN 
mcmanusm@michigan.gov  
517-241-7008 
 

Jenny Metcalf 
ISBE - Division of Early Childhood 
ILLINOIS 
jmetcalf@isbe.net  
217-299-0037 
 

Penny Milburn 
NIEER-CEELO 
IOWA 
pennym1202@gmail.com  
515-745-2943 
 

Misty Moody 
DoE Office of Early Learning 
TENNESSEE 
misty.moody@tn.gov  
615-741-0345 
 

Evelyn Moore 
CEELO Pioneer 
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
evelynkmoore@comcast.net 
202-232-7975 
 

Eileen Nelson 
DOE Div. of Early Learning Services 
MINNESOTA 
eileen.nelson@state.mn.us  
651-582-8464 
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Sarah Neville-Morgan 
CDE-Early Learning and Care Division 
CALIFORNIA 
snevillemorgan@cde.ca.gov  
916-324-0730 
 

Angie Nickell 
DESE - Office of Quality Schools 
MISSOURI 
angie.nickell@dese.mo.gov  
573-751-4385 
 

Jenifer Nizer 
DoE Division of Early Childhood 
MARYLAND 
jennifer.nizer@maryland.gov  
410-767-7806 
 

Kafilat Oladiran 
EDC-CEELO 
MARYLAND 
koladiran@edc.org  
301-919-4625 
 

Michele Parks 
CCSSO 
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
michele.parks@ccsso.org 
571-309-4578 

 
Sarah Parks-Reese 
DOE  - PreK Expansion 
INDIANA 
sparksreese1@doe.in.gov  
317-234-5719 
 

Manuel Pastor 
University of Southern California 
CALIFORNIA 
mpastor@college.usc.edu  
213- 740-5604 
 

Nasha Patel 
DoE Early Childhood 
LOUISIANA 
nasha.patel@la.gov  
508-813-6551 
 

Amanda Petersen 
DOE Division of Learning Services 
KANSAS 
apetersen@ksde.org  
785-296-7929 
 

 
 

Lori Pickel 
DODEA - Preschool 
VIRGINIA 
lori.pickel@hq.dodea.edu  
571-372-5836 
 

Cheryl Polk 
High Scope 
MICHIGAN 
cpolk@highscope.org  
734-485-2000 
 

Stephen Propheter 
CDE-Early Learning and Care Division 
CALIFORNIA 
spropheter@cde.ca.gov  
916-319-0716 
 

John Pruette 
Gates Foundation 
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
john.pruette@gatesfoundation.org  
202-230-7467 
 

Jo Anne Ralston 
DESE - Office of Quality Schools 
MISSOURI 
joanne.ralston@dese.mo.gov  
573-751-0397 
 

Lisa Ray 
DoE Office of Early and Elementary 
Learning 
WEST VIRGINIA 
lmray@k12.wv.us  
304-558-9994 
 

Derrick Reed 
CCSSO 
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
derrick.reed@ccsso.org  
267-974-7113 
 

Sue Reed 
DoE Office of Learning Systems 
MAINE 
susan.d.reed@maine.gov  
207-624-6632 
 

Tom Rendon 
DOE - Division of Learning and Results 
IOWA 
tom.rendon@iowa.gov  
515-326-5389 

 
 

Jamie Robinson 
DoE ESEA Programs and Related 
Programs 
UTAH 
jamie.robinson@schools.utah.gov  
801-538-7765 
 

Ernesto Rodriguez 
Scholastic 
TEXAS 
errodriguez@scholastic.com  
512-962-4862 
 

Leila Sammander 
CCSSO-CEELO 
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
leila.sammander@ccsso.org  
302-399-1239 
 

Pat Sargent 
DoE Office of Great Start/ Early 
Childhood Development & Family 
Education 
MICHIGAN 
sargentp@michigan.gov  
517-241-4741 

 
Dave Scahill 
Discovery Source 
CALIFORNIA 
ds@thediscoverysource.com  
760-212-3358 
 

Suzanne Scheel 
Teaching Strategies 
MARYLAND 
suzannes@teachingstrategies.com  
202-758-6387 
 

Diane Schilder 
EDC-CEELO 
MASSACHUSETTS 
dschilder@edc.org  
617-816-2026 
 

Lawrence Schweinhart 
CEELO Pioneer 
MICHIGAN 
schweinhart@att.net  
734-657-1225 
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Anna Severens 
DoE Office of Early Learning and 
Development 
NEVADA 
aseverens@doe.nv.gov  
775-225-5093 
 

Tina Shaw 
Department of Education 
SOUTH CAROLINA 
tshaw@ed.sc.gov  
803-983-6254 
 

Jess Simmons 
LENA 
COLORADO 
jsimmons@lena.org  
303-545-9696 
 

Linda Smith 
Bipartisan Policy Institute 
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
lsmith@bipartisanpolicy.org  
202-637-7929 
 

Jessica Smith 
DoE Teaching and Learning 
UTAH 
jessica.smith@schools.utah.gov  
801-499-1577 
 

Kyle Snow 
RMC Research 
MARYLAND 
kyle.snow.phd@gmail.com  
240-678-8312 
 

Mandy Sorge 
National Governor's Association 
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
msorge@nga.org  
336-870-2474 
 

James Squires 
NIEER-CEELO 
GEORGIA 
jsquires@nieer.org  
802-734-9715 
 

Cheryl Stock 
DESE - Office of Quality Schools 
MISSOURI 
cheryl.stock@dese.mo.gov  
573-751-0285 
 

 

Tracye Strichik 
Deparment of Early Care and 
Education 
ALABAMA 
tracye.strichik@ece.alabama.gov  
334-730-2171 
 

Jonah Stuart 
Teaching Strategies 
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
jonahs@teachingstrategies.com  
301-832-6697 
 

Micole Talley 
Department of Education 
GEORGIA 
mtalley@doe.k12.ga.us  
404-656-3066 
 

Kim Texel 
DoE Office of Early Childhood 
Education 
NEBRASKA 
kim.texel@nebraska.gov  
402-471-4386 
 

Amanda Varley 
DOE Div. of Early Learning Services 
MINNESOTA 
amanda.varley@state.mn.us  
651-582-8519 
 

Jon Vaupel 
DOE Div. of Early Learning Services 
MINNESOTA 
jon.vaupel@state.mn.us  
651-582-8700 
 

Kimberly Villotti 
DOE - Division of Learning and Results 
IOWA 
kimberly.villotti@iowa.gov  
515-201-5067 
 

Judith Walker 
DoE Division of Early Childhood 
MARYLAND 
judith.walker@maryland.gov  
410-767-6549 
 

Lisa Wasacz 
DoE Office of Great Start/ Early 
Childhood Development & Family 
Education 
MICHIGAN 
wasaczl@michigan.gov  
517-241-4520 

 
Valora Washington 
CEELO Pioneer 
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
valoraw@cdacouncil.org  
202-265-9090 

 
Albert Wat 
Alliance for Early Success 
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
awat@earlysuccess.org  
202-494-2150 
 

Laurie Weathersby 
DOE Office of Early Childhood 
MISSISSIPPI 
lweathersby@mdek12.org  
601-359-3784 
 

Gg Weisenfeld 
NIEER-CEELO 
CALIFORNIA 
gweisenfeld@nieer.org  
646-298-5963 
 

Robin Wilkins 
DoE Division of Early Childhood 
Education and Family Engagement 
NEW JERSEY 
robin.wilkins@doe.nj.gov  
609-376-9077 
 

Tonya Williams 
DHS-Div. of Child Care and Early 
Childhood Education 
ARKANSAS 
tonya.l.williams@dhs.arkansas.gov  
501-320-8953 
 

Dan Wuori 
Hunt Institute 
NORTH CAROLINA 
dwuori@hunt-institute.org  
803-873-0780 
 

Cathy Yount 
Scholastic 
FLORIDA 
cyount@scholastic.com  
813-724-4070 
 

Lauren Zbyszinski 
Division of Early Childhood Education 
TEXAS 
lauren.zbyszinski@tea.texas.gov  
623-910-6228 

mailto:aseverens@doe.nv.gov
mailto:tshaw@ed.sc.gov
mailto:jsimmons@lena.org
mailto:lsmith@bipartisanpolicy.org
mailto:jessica.smith@schools.utah.gov
mailto:kyle.snow.phd@gmail.com
mailto:msorge@nga.org
mailto:jsquires@nieer.org
mailto:cheryl.stock@dese.mo.gov
mailto:tracye.strichik@ece.alabama.gov
mailto:jonahs@teachingstrategies.com
mailto:mtalley@doe.k12.ga.us
mailto:kim.texel@nebraska.gov
mailto:amanda.varley@state.mn.us
mailto:jon.vaupel@state.mn.us
mailto:kimberly.villotti@iowa.gov
mailto:judith.walker@maryland.gov
mailto:wasaczl@michigan.gov
mailto:valoraw@cdacouncil.org
mailto:awat@earlysuccess.org
mailto:lweathersby@mdek12.org
mailto:gweisenfeld@nieer.org
mailto:robin.wilkins@doe.nj.gov
mailto:tonya.l.williams@dhs.arkansas.gov
mailto:dwuori@hunt-institute.org
mailto:cyount@scholastic.com
mailto:lauren.zbyszinski@tea.texas.gov


PARTICIPANT LIST ADDENDUM 
 
Vito Borrello 
Nat. Assoc. for Family,  
School and Community  
Engagement 
VIRGINIA 
borellov@nafsce.org 
716-472-6867 
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